

XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1821 OF 2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in CR No. 1406/2004 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHAIRMAN, NEYVELI LIGNITE CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

C. GOVINDA PADAYACHI & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.R.Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. M.K.S.Menon, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Venkatajalapathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Vishvanathan, Adv.

Mr. B.Raghunath, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Venkataraman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mrs. V.Mohana, Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. We do not consider the presence of Respondent No.2 necessary.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Interim stay in the meanwhile.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(ASHA JOSHI)

COURT MASTER

ASSTT. REGISTRAR